Western Gateway Recreation & Park District

18560 Penn Valley Dr., P.O. Box 597, Penn Valley, CA 95946 -- Phone/FAX: 530/432-1990

RESERVATION FEE SCHEDULE

E

General Non-Profit |Refundable
Rent Rent Deposit [signs
Picnic Areas — Available Sunrise to Sunset
#1, 2, 4, 6A, 7A, Solar Array $75 $60 $0 5
#3,5,6B,7B | | $40 $35 $0 4

Electricity is available at #1 & #2 ; Areas #3 & #4 no charge for quiet generator

Bounce house elec.

| Areasl,2,7B |

| $25 |

Open Lawn Areas — Small — + Available Sunrise to Sunset

Small: 1 thru 6 hours | | $20/hr $17/hr $0
Small: Full Day | | | $80 $70 $0
Large: 1 thru 6 hours (incl. Center Circle) $35/hr $27/hr $50
Large: Full Day (incl. Center Circle) | | $260 $215 $100
Tennis Courts — Available Sunrise to Sunset
Per Court/hr. | $10/hr | $7/hr | $0
Tournaments $180 / 3 Courts / Per Day
Court Parking | $80/day | |
Disc Golf Course — Available Sunrise to Sunset
Tournaments $180 Per Da‘y
Amphitheatre - Available Sunrise to Sunset
2 Hour Minimum |Minimum (Elec. Avail.) $35/hr $30/hr $0
Full Day | $175 $140/day $0
Buttermaker’s Cottage — Available 8 am to 10 pm
1 thru 6 Hours | $60/hr $50/hr $200
Full Day (8am to 10pm) $375 $295 $200
Special Long Term Meeting Price $35/hr $19/hr $200
Cancellation Charge: 0 - 15 days - 75% of rent
1 16 - 30 days -50% of rent |31 - 60 days - 25% of rent
Capacity: Assembly 112, Dining 52, Classroom 39 | |
Pavilion - Available 8 am to 10 pm
1 thru 6 Hours up to 200 $175 $145 $250
1 thru 6 Hours 200+ $225 $160
Full Day (8am to 10pm) up to 200 $350 $300 $250
| 200+ $425 $375
Cancellation Charge: 0 - 15 days - 75% of rent |16 - 30 days - 50% of rent
| 31 - 60 days - 25% of rent
Electrial Charge (Concerts) $50
Power Distribution Box incl. incl. $50
Bocce Ball Courts - Available Sunrise to Sunset
Per Court | $10/hr $7/hr $ -
Tournamer\n - 6 courts $ 180 | $ 177 | $ -
Dog Park - Available Sunrise to Sunset
3 Sections - Price‘ Per Sectio‘n $20/hr $19/hr $ -
Package Rents
Entire Upper Area | B $1,300/day |$1,100/day $750
Four Creek Area Sites 6A, 6B 7TA & 7B $225/day |$185/day 0
West Area 1,2,BMC ‘& P‘avilion $850/day [$725/day $575

Set-up days available at reduced rates.

Set-up/tear-down a day before or after event charged 1/3 regular day.
Full Day package rates available for combined areas.

Ball Field Rental Packages also

3/29/2024; rev 7/19/2024




